Adopted AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

Cmte Sub for House Bill No. 1035

BY: Representative Kinkade

2 "September 10" in lieu thereof. 3 AMEND further on line 15 by deleting "August 31" and 4 inserting "September 20" in lieu thereof. 5 AMEND further on line 17 after the word "arrow" by inserting 6 the words "or crossbows". 7 AMEND further on line 22 by deleting "August 20" and inserting "September 10" in lieu thereof. 9 AMEND further on line 22 by deleting "August 31" and inserting "September 20" in lieu thereof. 10 11 AMEND further on line 25 by deleting the words "select participants," after the word "shall", and by deleting the words 12 ", if any, the" after the word "permits". 13 14 AMEND further on line 26 by deleting the words "number of 15 permits to be issued, and the length of the special". 16 AMEND further on line 27 by deleting the word "permits".

AMEND on line 14 by deleting "August 20" and inserting

- 17 **AMEND** the title on line 4 by deleting "August 20" and 18 inserting "September 10" in lieu thereof.
- 19 **AMEND further** the title on line 4 by deleting "August 31" and 20 inserting "September 20" in lieu thereof.